CISCO SYSTEMS PUBLICATION HISTORY
170 WEST TASMAN DR
SAN JOSE, CA, 95134 REV A.03 MAY 09, 2023
Spec Sheet
Cisco HyperFlex M6
Memory Guide
HX M6 Memory Guide1

C1 C2
Chan D
D1 D2
E1 E2
Chan H
H1 H2
HX M6 Memory Guide 3
Memory Devices (DIMMs and PMem)
Memory Devices (DIMMs and PMem)
The available memory devices are listed in Table 1.
Table 1   Available DDR4 DIMMs and PMem
Product ID (PID) PID Description Voltage
Ranks
/DIMM
3200-MHz DIMMS
HX-MR-X16G1RW 16 GB RDIMM SRx4 3200 (8Gb) 1.2 V 1
HX-MR-X32G1RW 32 GB RDIMM SRx4 3200 (16Gb) 1.2 V 1
HX-MR-X32G2RW 32 GB RDIMM DRx4 3200 (8Gb) 1.2 V 2
HX-MR-X64G2RW 64 GB RDIMM DRx4 3200 (16Gb) 1.2 V 2
HX-ML-128G4RW 128 GB LRDIMM QRx4 3200 (16Gb) (non-3DS) 1.2 V 4
HX-ML-256G8RW1,2,3
Notes:
1. 256 GB DIMM is available on all HX240M6 server models, with the exclusion of HX240M6 LFF model.
2. 256 GB DIMMs cannot be combined with GPU cards, and the ambient temperature shall be limited to a
maximum of 28oC.
3. Review the HX240M6 specsheet for additional 256GB DIMM usage condition.
256 GB LRDIMM 8Rx4 3200 (16Gb) (3DS) 1.2 V 8
Intel® OptaneTM Persistent Memory (PMem)
HX-MP-128GS-B0 Intel® OptaneTM DC Persistent Memory, 128GB, 3200 MHz
HX-MP-256GS-B0 Intel® OptaneTM DC Persistent Memory, 256 GB, 3200 MHz
HX-MP-512GS-B0 Intel® OptaneTM DC Persistent Memory, 512 GB, 3200 MHz
Intel® OptaneTM Persistent Memory (PMem) Operational Modes
HX-DCPMM-AD App Direct Mode
HX-DCPMM-MM Memory Mode
Memory Mirroring Option